

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 6254

ANSWERED ON 5
TH

 APRIL, 2018


NEW BRIDGE ON NH-66

6254. SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
 be pleased to state:

(a) whether National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) has received a proposal from Kerala for construction of new bridge at Moorad between Kozhikode and Vatakara on NH-66 in Calicut district of Kerala; and


(b) if so, the details of the proposed action in this regard along with the time by which the work is likely to commence?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L.MANDAVIYA)


(a)&(b) The Moorad bridge falls on NH-66 between Kozhikode and Vatakara and is a part of Bharatmala Pariyojana programme. The work of preparation of DPR for the entire section from Kasargod to Thiruvananthapuram of NH-66 has already been awarded. The work shall be taken up based on the outcome of the ongoing DPR and completion of land acquisition and other pre construction activities.
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